	楼层
	房间
编号
	房间类型
	采光
等级
	采光
类型
	采光系数
要求(%)
	房间面积
(m2)
	达标面积
(m2)
	达标率
(%)

	2
	2001
	起居室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	42.50
	6.96
	16

	
	2002
	起居室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	40.24
	7.50
	19

	
	2004
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	13.21
	8.17
	62

	
	2005
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	13.07
	9.86
	75

	
	2008
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	9.85
	8.71
	88

	
	2009
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	6.34
	0.00
	0

	
	2010
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	4.75
	0.00
	0

	
	2032
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	10.47
	9.80
	94

	
	2036
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	12.98
	9.74
	75

	3
	3001
	起居室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	42.50
	7.46
	18

	
	3002
	起居室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	40.24
	7.75
	19

	
	3004
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	13.21
	11.77
	89

	
	3005
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	13.07
	12.84
	98

	
	3006
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	12.98
	9.74
	75

	
	3007
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	10.47
	10.02
	96

	
	3008
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	9.85
	9.85
	100

	
	3009
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	6.34
	0.00
	0

	
	3010
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	4.75
	0.00
	0

	4
	4001
	起居室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	42.50
	15.66
	37

	
	4002
	起居室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	40.24
	16.00
	40

	
	4004
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	13.21
	13.21
	100

	
	4005
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	13.07
	13.07
	100

	
	4006
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	12.98
	10.20
	79

	
	4007
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	10.47
	10.47
	100

	
	4008
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	9.85
	9.85
	100

	
	4009
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	6.34
	0.00
	0

	
	4010
	卧室
	IV
	侧面
	2.40
	4.75
	0.00
	0


